
 
PAKISTAN AIRPORTS AUTHORITY 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR  

HIRING OF GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR WIDENING AND EXTENSION 
OF RUNWAY AT FAKLIAP, D.G KHAN  

Pakistan Airport Authority (PAA) invites proposals for Geotechnical Consultancy Services for 
upgradation of airside infrastructure at Farooq Ahmad Khan Leghari International Airport DG 
Khan. Proposal is invited from reputed Consulting Engineers / Firms having valid registration of 
Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant field and experience as mentioned in RFP Documents. 
The firms / consultant must have valid registration of FBR along evidence of being active 
taxpayer and valid professional tax certificate. 

 

 
Tender Fee 

 
Bid  Security 

Sale of Bid      
Documents 

Bid Submission 
Date /Time 

Tender Opening 
date/time 

 
1,000/- 

(non refundable) 

 
12,000/- 

 
       18-09-2024 
        Till1600hrs 

 
      19-09-2024 
       Till1100hrs 

19-09-2024 
At 1130 hrs in 

under-mentioned 
office 

 
1. Detailed qualification & technical criteria is available in RFP document. 

 
2. RFP documents containing detailed instructions, Terms & Conditions can be obtained 
from the office of undersign on any working day between 0900 to 1600 Hrs upon submission of 
formal applicationon Company’s letter head along with payment of Tender fee (Non-
refundable). This advertisement is also available on PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk and PAA 
website www.caapakistan.com.pk. 

 

3. The bidding process shall be carried out by adopting PPRA “Single Stage–Two 
Envelopes” procedure and Least Cost Based Selection Method. 

 

4. Proposal (Technical & Financial) along with bid security, completed in line with 
instructions contained in the RFP documents must be submitted in the office of Divisional 
Engineer ES (Civil), Multan International Airport, Multan on Thursday 19thSeptember,2024 
at 1100Hrs. 

 
5. Technical Proposal Envelop shall be opened on the same day (at1130hrs) in the office of 
Divisional Engineer ES (Civil), Multan International Airport, Multan in the presence of the 
bidders or their authorized representatives, who wish to attend. 

 

6. The Envelops of “Financial Proposal” of only Technically Responsive and Qualified Firms 
will beopened in the presence of their respective representatives at the date and time to be 
determined and communicated later. 

 

7. The Authority reserves all rights to reject any or all proposals / bids for sufficient / cogent 
reasons which may be communicated to the bidder without being liable to any claim / 
compensation of any nature as per applicable Government procurement rules. 

 
Divisional Engineer (Civil) 

Engg. Services Multan Division 
    Multan Int’l Airport. 

 
 
 
 
 


